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Notes to the text / Poznamky k textu/ Anmerkungen zum Text

Caution.

Texts with this symbol warn against the risk of injury of the person performing the
assembly, or to potential risk of damage to the vehicle if the operation is performed
improperly.

Pozor.

Texty s timto symbolem upozorfiuji na moznost poranéni osoby provadéjici montaz
popf. moznost poSkozeni vozu pfi neopatrném provedeni operace.

Achtung.

Texte mit diesem Symbol weisen auf Verletzungsgefahren bei Personen oder auf
eventuelle Beschadigungen des Wagens bei unachtsamer Durchfiihrung der Operation
hin.

@ Attention.
Texts with this symbol contain instructions emphasizing accuracy of performance of

particular operation.
Upozornéni.
Texty s timto symbolem obsahuji pokyny s dirazem na presnost provedeni dané
operace.
Hinweis.
Texte mit diesem Symbol enthalten Hinweise auf die Ausfiihrungsgenauigkeit der
jeweiligen Operation.
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Draw the line along the outer edge of the opening.
Caru vedte po vné&jsi hrané otvoru.
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The accessories are intended for professional fitting. SKODA AUTO recommends that they are fitted in an
authorised workshop.

Component index for the side door sill cover set - fig. 1

Component Quantity Item
Front side door sill cover 1+1 A
Rear side door sill covers 1+1 B
Fitting instructions 1

Note

The templates for correctly positioning the side dogr sill covers (fig. 2) on the vehicle sills are not included
in the set and must be ordered separately from the SKODA Genuine Accessories range using order no. 5E3
071718.

sill covers are to be positioned on the vehicle sills. These are indicated by black
arrows on a green background. Make sure that you position the correct template
carefully on the vehicle sill and draw the line along the outer edge of the opening.

@ Please note: Use the openings in the templates to mark where the side door

Important fitting information

In order to ensure that the side door sill covers are properly adhered to the vehicle, the ambient temperature,
the vehicle temperature and the temperature of the components to be fitted must be between 18 and 30
°C. Protect the components from direct sunlight.

How to adhere the side door sill covers
- Fig. 3 -

- Thoroughly wash the vehicle sills with mild soapy water and rinse them with clean water. Then degrease

them with a suitable cleaning agent. Leave to dry for approximately
10 minutes.

- Fig. 4 -

- Use the templates to correctly position the side door sill covers on the vehicle sills. Always position the
correct template (left/right) on the vehicle sill, as shown in the figure.

- The templates for the side door sill covers perfectly follow the contours of the vehicle sill and the A-pillar.

- Use a suitable felt-tip pen (0,5 mm) to make marks where the door sill covers are to be positioned on the

vehicle sills. Make sure that you draw the line along the outer edge of each of the openings - the open-
ings are indicated by black arrows on a green background.

- Fig. 5 -

- Remove the template.

- Place the door sill cover onto the vehicle sill, lining it up with the marks you have made. Check that the door
sill cover is positioned correctly in relation to the other components on the vehicle (door seal, recess in the
sill, etc.).

- Hold the door sill cover in place and draw a mark along its back end to show where it should be positioned.

- Fig. 6 -

- Peel off the protective sheet strips from the pieces of adhesive tape adhered to the underside of the door
sill cover.
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vehicle are different; make sure that you use the correct door sill cover on each
side of the vehicle. Do not remove the protective sheet strips until just before
you actually adhere the door sill cover.

- Fig. 7,8 -

- Carefully line up the door sill cover with the marks and gently press down on it.

@ Please note: The side door sill covers for the left- and right-hand side of the

the adhesion procedure, always proceed with the utmost care. Sufficient
adhesion is not guaranteed if the side door sill covers are removed and then
readhered. It is therefore important to ensure that they are positioned correctly
before you actually come to adhere them.

@ Please note: When positioning the side door sill covers on the vehicle sill during

- Check that the door sill cover is positioned correctly. If it is, carefully press down on the side door sill cover
by hand (with a contact pressure of at least 80 N).

- Fig.9 -

- Use the templates to correctly position the door sill cover on the vehicle sills. Always position the correct
template (left/right) on the vehicle sill, as shown in the figure.

- The shape of templates for rear door sill covers matches perfectly the shape of the door sill and B-pillar.

- Use a suitable felt-tip pen (0,5 mm) to make marks where the covers are to be positioned on the vehicle
sills. Make sure that you draw the line along the outer edge of each of the openings - the openings are
indicated by black arrows on a green background.

- Fig. 10 -

- Remove the template.

- Place the foil onto the vehicle sill, lining it up with the marks you have made. Check that the cover is posi-
tioned correctly in relation to the other components on the vehicle (door seal, recess in the sill, etc.).

- Hold the cover in place and draw marks along its back end and sides to show where it should be positioned.

- Fig. 11 -
- Remove the protective cover from the adhesive (bottom) side of the door sill cover.

Please note: Make sure you distinguish between right and left door sill covers.
Remove the covering foil immediately before attaching the door sill cover.

- Fig. 12,13 -

- Check whether the foil has been correctly adhered. If it has, carefully press down on the door sill cover by
hand (with a contact pressure of at least 80 N).

- Fig. 14,15 -

- Press down on the side door sill cover again approximately 15 minutes after adhering it. Use a clean microfi-
bre cloth to do this.

- Use a suitable cleaning agent to clean off the guide marks.

- The procedure for adhering the door sill cover to the vehicle sill on the other side of the vehicle is the
same.

- Fig. 16 -

- Once the door sill coveres have been adhered, the vehicle must be stored in a protected environment for 6
hours (at a temperature between 18 and 30 °C).
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Maintenance information regarding the side door sill covers

Always provide the customer with the following information when returning the vehicle to them after
having adhered the side door sill covers.

Do not drive the vehicle through a car wash within 48 hours of adhering the side door sill covers.

Wash the side door sill covers with standard, mild soapy water. Do not use abrasive
cleaning agents or chemical solvents under any circumstances. Do not clean the side
door sill covers with a dirty cloth or a scourer.

equipment specification. They are NOT designed to be stood on when getting

@ Please note: The side door sill covers are just a decorative addition to the
into (or out of) the vehicle.

The component with order no. 5E3 071 303 is located on a surface which, for technical reasons, is inaccessi-
ble after fitting. Please retain these instructions for the entire service life of this product.
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Produkty pfislusenstvi jsou uréeny k odborné montazi. SKODA AUTO doporuéuje provadét montaz v autori-
zovaném servisu.

Sada prahovych list obsahuje - obr. 1

Nazev dilu Kust Pozice
Prahova lista predni 1+1 A
Prahové listy zadni 1+1 B
Montazni navod 1

Poznamka

éablony potiebné pro spravné ustaveni prahovych list (obr. 2) na prahy vozu nejsou sou&asti sady a je tfeba je
objednat samostatné& ze sortimentu SKODA Originalni piislusenstvi pod objednacim &islem 5E3 071 718.

Sablonach, které jsou oznaéeny éernymi Sipkami na zeleném podkladu. PrisluSnou

@ Upozornéni. Pro oznaéeni polohy prahovych list na prahy vozu pouzijte otvory v
Sablonu vzdy ustavte peclivé na prah vozu a ¢aru vedte po vnéjsi hrané otvoru.

Dulezité pokyny k montazi

Pro zabezpeceni kvalitniho nalepeni prahovych list na viz je dileZité, aby prostorova pracovni teplota, teplota
vozu i montovanych dil( byla v rozmezi 18 - 30 °C. Zajistéte, aby dily nebyly vystaveny pfimému slune¢nimu
zareni.

Postup lepeni prahovych list
-Obr. 3 -

- Prahy vozu omyjte slabym roztokem vhodného saponatu a oplachnéte Cistou vodou. Poté je odmastéte
vhodnym &isti¢em. Nechte cca 10 minut odvétrat.

-Obr. 4 -

- Pro spravné ustaveni prahovych lidt na prah vozu pouZijte 3ablony. Pfisludnou 3ablonu (levou, pravou) vzdy
ustavte na prah vozu dle obrazku.

- Sablony pro prahové listy presné kopiruji tvar prahu vozu a A-sloupku.

-Vhodnou fixou (0,5 mm) nakreslete na prahy vozu znagky pro umisténi list. Caru vedte vidy po vnéjsi hrané
prisludnych otvoru - otvory jsou oznaéeny ¢ernymi Sipkami na zeleném podkladu.

-Obr. 5 -

- Odstrafite Sablonu.

- Na prah vozu prilozte listu dle ozna¢enych mist. Zkontrolujte polohu listy oproti ostatnim dilim na voze
(t&snéni dvefi, prolis prahu dvefi, ....)

- LiStu pridrzte a obkreslete ji i na jeji zadni strané.

- Obr. 6 -

- Strhnéte kryci féliové prouzky z lepicich pasek na spodni strané listy.

Upozornéni. Dbejte na rozliSeni prahovych list pro levou a pravou stranu vozu.
Kryci foliové prouzky strhavejte tésné pred samotnym lepenim listy.
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-Obr. 7,8 -
- LiStu peclivé ustavte do oznagenych mist
- Potom listu lehce pritlacte.

vzdy s co nejvyssi peélivosti. Po odlepeni prahovych list a jejich opétovném nale-
peni neni jiz zaruéena jejich dostateéna prilnavost. Dbejte proto na jejich spravné
umisténi jesSté pred samotnym lepenim.

@ Upozornéni. PFi ustavovani prahovych li§t na prah vozu pfi jejich lepeni postupujte

- Zkontrolujte spravné ustaveni listy. Je-li vie v poradku, pak prahovou listu peélivé pritlacte rukou (silou min.
80 N).

-Obr.9 -

- Pro spravné ustaveni prahovych lidt na prah vozu pouzijte 3ablony. Pfisludnou 3ablonu (levou, pravou) vzdy
ustavte na prah vozu dle obrazku.

- Sablony pro prahové listy pfesné kopiruji tvar prahu vozu a B-sloupku.

-Vhodnou fixou (0,5 mm) nakreslete na prahy vozu znagky pro umisténi list. Caru vedte vidy po vnéjsi hrané
prislusnych otvoru - otvory jsou oznageny ¢ernymi Sipkami na zeleném podkladu.

-Obr. 10 -

- Odstrarite Sablonu.

- Na prah vozu prilozte listu dle oznaenych mist. Zkontrolujte polohu listy oproti ostatnim dilim na voze
(t&snéni dvefi, prolis prahu dvefi, ....).

- LiStu pridrzte a obkreslete ji i na jeji zadni a bo¢ni strané.

-Obr. 11 -

- Strhnéte kryci papir lepici plochy na spodni strané prahové listy.

Upozornéni. Dbejte na rozliSeni prahovych list pro levou a pravou stranu vozu.
Kryci papir strhavejte tésné pred samotnym lepenim listy.

-Obr. 12,13 -

- LiStu peclivé ustavte do oznacenych mist.
- Zkontrolujte spravné nalepeni listy. Je-li vie v poradku, pak prahovou listu pe€livé pritlaéte rukou (silou min.
80 N).

- Obr. 14,15 -

- Po uplynuti cca 15 minut od nalepeni prahové listy zopakujte znovu jeji pfitlaceni. PouZijte Cistou utérku z
mikrovlakna.

-Vhodnym ¢isti¢em ocistéte pomocné znacky.

- Stejnym zplsobem pak nalepte prahovou listu i na druhy prah vozu.

- Obr. 16 -

- S prilepenymi prahovymi listami musi byt viiz odstaven po dobu 6 hodin v chrané&nych prostorach (teplota
18 -30°C).
Pokyny k udrzbé prahovych list

S témito nasledujicimi pokyny vzdy seznamte zakaznika pfi predani vozu po montazi.

Po dobu 48 hodin od nalepeni prahovych list nejezdéte s vozem do my¢&ky.

Prahové listy omyvejte slabym roztokem béznych saponatovych prostiredku. V Zadném pfipadé nepo-
uzivejte abrazivni Cistici prostfedky nebo chemicka rozpoustédla. Prahové listy necistéte Spinavym
hadfikem nebo draténkou.
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Zadném pripadé nejsou uréeny k naslapu pfi nastupovani (vystupovani) do (z)
vozu.

@ Upozornéni. Prahové listy jsou pouze dekorativnim dopliikem vybavy vozu.V

Cislo dilu 5E3 071 303 je umist&no na plo3e, ktera je po montazi z technickych diivodt nepfistupna. Ponech-
te si tento navod po dobu Zivotnosti vyrobku.
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Die Zubehérprodukte sind fiir eine fachgerechte Montage vorgesehen. SKODA AUTO empfiehlt es, die
Montage in einer autorisierten Werkstatt durchzufiihren.

Teileverzeichnis des Einstiegsleistensets - Abb. 1

Teil Stiickzahl Position

Einstiegsleiste vorn 1+1 A

Einstiegsleiste hinten 1+1 B

Montageanleitung 1
Anmerkung

Die Schablonen zum korrekten Positionieren der EinstiegsleisteQ (Abb. 2) auf den Fahrzeugschwellern sind
im Set nicht vorhanden und sind einzeln aus dem Sortiment des SKODA Original Zubehérs unter der Bestell-
nummer 5E3 071 718 zu bestellen.

schwellern die Offnungen in den Schablonen verwenden. Diese sind mit schwar-
zen Pfeilen auf griiner Untergrund versehen. Die zugehérige Schablone stets
sorgfaltig auf dem Fahrzeugschweller positionieren und den Strich an der
Auf3enkante der Offnung fiihren.

@ Hinweis. Fiir die Markierung der Position der Einstiegsleisten auf den Fahrzeug-

Wichtige Montagehinweise

Um ein einwandfreies Ankleben der Einstiegsleisten am Fahrzeug zu gewabhrleisten, sollte die Umgebungs-
temperatur, die Fahrzeugtemperatur sowie die Temperatur der anzubauenden Teile im Bereich von 18 - 30
°C liegen. Die Teile vor direkter Sonneneinstrahlung schiitzen.

Vorgehensweise beim Kleben der Einstiegsleisten

- Abb. 3 -

- Die Fahrzeugschweller mit einer milden Spilmittellésung griindlich abwaschen und mit klarem Wasser
spiilen. Danach diese mit einem geeigneten Reiniger entfetten. Ca. 10 Minuten abliiften lassen.

- Abb. 4 -

- Fur die richtige Positionierung der Einstiegsleisten auf dem Fahrzeugschweller sind die Schablonen zu
verwenden. Die zugehérige Schablone (links, rechts) auf dem Fahrzeugschweller immer laut Abbildung
positionieren.

- Die Schablonen fiir die Einstiegsleisten kopieren passgenau die Form des Fahrzeugschwellers sowie der
A-Séaule.

- Markierungen (0,5 mm) fiir die Positionierung der Leisten auf den Fahrzeugschwellern mit einem ge-
eigneten Filzstift herstellen. Den Strich stets an der AuBienkante der jeweiligen Offnungen fiihren - die
Offnungen sind mit schwarzen Pfeilen auf griiner Untergrund versehen.

- Abb. 5 -

- Die Schablone entfernen.

- Die Leiste auf den Fahrzeugschweller an den markierten Stellen legen. Die Position der Leiste in Bezug zu
den anderen Teilen am Fahrzeug (Turdichtung, Vertiefung am Schweller, ....) priifen.

- Die Leiste festhalten und auch auf der Riickseite nachzeichnen.
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- Abb. 6 -
- Die Streifen der Abdeckfolie von den Klebebédndern auf der Unterseite der Leiste abziehen.
@ Hinweis. Auf die Unterscheidung der Einstiegsleisten fiir die linke und rechte

Fahrzeugseite achten. Die Streifen der Abdeckfolie erst unmittelbar vor dem
eigentlichen Klebevorgang abziehen.

- Abb. 7,8 -

- Die Leiste an den markierten Stellen sorgfaltig positionieren und leicht andriicken.

wahrend des Klebevorgangs stets mit grofitmoglicher Sorgfalt vorgehen. Es ist
keine ausreichende Haftfahigkeit gewahrleistet, wenn die Einstiegsleisten ab-
gezogen und wieder aufgeklebt werden. Deshalb auf deren richtige Position vor
dem eigentlichen Klebevorgang achten.

@ Hinweis. Bei der Positionierung der Einstiegsleisten auf dem Fahrzeugschweller

- Die korrekte Position der Leiste priifen. Ist alles i. O., dann die Einstiegsleiste sorgfaltig von Hand andriicken
(Anpresskraft mind. 80 N).

- Abb. 9 -

- Fir die richtige Positionierung der Einstiegsleisten auf dem Fahrzeugschweller sind die Schablonen zu
verwenden. Die zugehérige Schablone (links, rechts) auf dem Fahrzeugschweller immer laut Abbildung
positionieren.

- Die Schablonen fiir die Einstiegsleisten kopieren passgenau die Form des Fahrzeugschwellers sowie der
B-Séule.

- Markierungen (0,5 mm) fiir die Positionierung der Leisten auf den Fahrzeugschwellern mit einem ge-
eigneten Filzstift herstellen. Den Strich stets an der AuBienkante der jeweiligen Offnungen fiihren - die
Offnungen sind mit schwarzen Pfeilen auf griiner Untergrund versehen.

- Abb. 10 -

- Die Schablone entfernen.

- Die Leiste auf den Fahrzeugschweller an den markierten Stellen legen. Die Position der Leiste in Bezug zu
den anderen Teilen am Fahrzeug (Turdichtung, Vertiefung am Schweller, ....) prifen.

- Die Leiste festhalten und auch auf der Riickseite nachzeichnen.

- Abb. 11 -

- Die Streifen der Abdeckfolie von den Klebebandern auf der Unterseite der Leiste abziehen.

Hinweis. Auf die Unterscheidung der Einstiegsleisten fiir die linke und rechte
Fahrzeugseite achten. Die Streifen der Abdeckfolie erst unmittelbar vor dem
eigentlichen Klebevorgang abziehen.

- Abb. 12,13 -

- Die Leiste an den markierten Stellen sorgféltig positionieren und leicht andriicken.
- Die korrekte Position der Leiste priifen. Ist alles i. O., dann die Einstiegsleiste sorgfaltig von Hand andriicken
(Anpresskraft mind. 80 N).

- Abb. 14, 15 -

- Die Einstiegsleiste nach ca. 15 Minuten seit dem Aufkleben erneut andriicken. Hierzu ein sauberes Mikro-
fasertuch verwenden.

- Die Hilfsmarkierungen mit einem geeigneten Reiniger reinigen.

- Das Kleben der Einstiegsleiste auf dem gegeniiberliegenden Fahrzeugschweller erfolgt dann auf die
gleiche Weise.
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- Abb. 16 -

- Mit aufgeklebten Einstiegsleisten muss das Fahrzeug 6 Stunden lang in geschiitzten Raumen stehen (Tem-
peratur 18 - 30 °C).

Wartungshinweise fiir die Einstiegsleisten

Der Kunde ist mit den folgenden Hinweisen immer bei der Fahrzeugiibergabe nach der Montage vertraut
zu machen.

Innerhalb von 48 Stunden nach dem Aufkleben der Einstiegsleisten mit dem Fahrzeug nicht in die
Waschanlage fahren.

Die Einstiegsleisten mit einer milden Lésung iiblicher Spiilmittel abwaschen. Keinesfalls sind scheuernde
Reinigungsmittel oder chemische Lésungsmittel zu verwenden. Die Einstiegsleisten nicht mit ver-
schmutzten Tiichern oder einem Topfkratzer reinigen.

Fahrzeugausstattung dar. Keinesfalls sind diese fiir das Betreten beim Einsteigen

@ Hinweis. Die Einstiegsleisten stellen lediglich eine dekorative Erganzung der
(Aussteigen) in das (aus dem) Fahrzeug vorgesehen.

Die Teilenummer 5E3 071 303 befindet sich auf einer Flache, die nach dem Einbau aus technischen Griinden
unzuganglich ist. Diese Anleitung wahrend der gesamten Lebensdauer des Produkts beibehalten.
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Los accesorios estan concebidos exclusivamente para un montaje profesional. SKODA AUTO recomienda
encargar el montaje a un taller autorizado.

Lista de piezas del kit de estriberas - Fig. 1

Pieza Unidades Posicion

Estriberas de las puertas delanteras 1+1 A

Estriberas de las puertas traseras T1+1 B

Instrucciones de montaje 1
Observacion

Las plantillas para posicionar correctamente las estriberas (fig. 2) en los umbrales del vehiculo no se incluyen
en el kit y se deben pedir aparte como accesorios originales del surtido de SKODA con el nimero de pedido
5E3 071718.

Nota: Para marcar la posicion de las estriberas en los umbrales del vehiculo,
emplear las aberturas en las plantillas. Estas estan provistas de flechas negras
sobre fondo verde. Posicionar la plantilla correspondiente siempre con cuidado
en el umbral del vehiculo y trazar la raya por el borde exterior de la abertura.

Advertencias de montaje importantes

Para garantizar un pegado correcto de las estriberas, es necesario que la temperatura ambiente, la tempera-
tura del vehiculo y la temperatura de las piezas que se desean pegar se mantengan en el rango de 18 a 30 °C.
Proteger las piezas de la luz solar directa.

Procedimiento para pegar las estriberas

- Fig. 3 -
- Lavar a fondo los umbrales del vehiculo con una solucién de lavado suave y aclarar con agua limpia. A conti-
nuacién, eliminar la grasa con un producto limpiador apropiado. Dejar secar unos 10 minutos.

- Fig. 4 -

- Para posicionar correctamente las estriberas en los umbrales del vehiculo se deben usar las plantillas.
Posicionar siempre la plantilla (izquierda, derecha) correspondiente en el umbral del vehiculo tal como se
muestra en la figura.

- Con las plantillas para las estriberas, imitar con precisién la forma del umbral del vehiculo, asi como la del
montante A.

- Con un rotulador (0,5 mm) adecuado, sefialar las marcas para posicionar los listones en los umbrales del
vehiculo. Guiar el trazo siempre por el borde exterior de las aberturas respectivas - las aberturas estan
provistas de flechas negras sobre fondo verde.

- Fig. 5 -

- Retirar la plantilla.

- Poner el listén sobre el umbral del vehiculo en el lugar marcado. Comprobar la posicién del liston en relacion
con las otras piezas del vehiculo (junta de la puerta, acanaladura del umbral...).

- Mantener el liston sujeto y marcar la parte posterior.

- Fig. 6 -

- Retirar las tiras de la lamina protectora de la cinta adhesiva sobre la parte inferior del liston.
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Nota: Tener en cuenta que las estriberas del lado derecho del vehiculo y las del
lado izquierdo son diferentes. Retirar las tiras de la lamina protectora justo antes
del pegado en si.

- Fig. 7,8 -

- Colocar con cuidado el listén en los puntos marcados y presionar ligeramente.

de las estriberas sobre el umbral del vehiculo durante el proceso de pegado. No
se puede garantizar una adherencia suficiente si se retiran las estriberas y se
vuelven a pegar. Por ello, antes de efectuar el pegado propiamente dicho, prestar
atencion a que se encuentran en la posicién correcta.

@ Nota: Proceder siempre con el maximo cuidado posible en el posicionamiento

- Comprobar la posicién correcta del listén. Si todo esta bien, presionar a continuacion las estriberas cuidado-
samente con la mano (fuerza de apriete minima: 80 N).

- Fig. 9 -

- Para posicionar correctamente las estriberas en los umbrales del vehiculo se deben usar las plantillas.
Posicionar siempre la plantilla (izquierda, derecha) correspondiente en el umbral del vehiculo tal como se
muestra en la figura.

- Con las plantillas para las estriberas, imitar con precision la forma del umbral del vehiculo, asi como la del
montante B.

- Con un rotulador (0,5 mm) adecuado, sefialar las marcas para posicionar los listones en los umbrales del
vehiculo. Guiar el trazo siempre por el borde exterior de las aberturas respectivas - las aberturas estan
provistas de flechas negras sobre fondo verde.

- Fig. 10 -

- Retirar la plantilla.

- Poner el listén sobre el umbral del vehiculo en el lugar marcado. Comprobar la posicién del liston en relacién
con las otras piezas del vehiculo (junta de la puerta, acanaladura del umbral...).

- Mantener el liston sujeto y marcar la parte posterior.

- Fig. 11 -

- Rettirar las tiras de la lamina protectora de la cinta adhesiva sobre la parte inferior del liston.

Nota: Tener en cuenta que las estriberas del lado derecho del vehiculo y las del
lado izquierdo son diferentes. Retirar las tiras de la lamina protectora justo antes
del pegado en si.

- Fig. 12,13 -
- Colocar con cuidado el listén en los puntos marcados y presionar ligeramente.

- Comprobar la posicién correcta del listén. Si todo esta bien, presionar a continuacion las estriberas cuidado-
samente con la mano (fuerza de apriete minima: 80 N).

- Fig. 14,15 -

-Volver a presionar la estribera unos 15 minutos después de pegarla. Para ello, utilizar un pafio de microfibras
limpio.

- Limpiar las marcas de ayuda con un producto limpiador adecuado.

- El pegado de la estribera en el lado opuesto del umbral del vehiculo se lleva a cabo de la misma manera.

- Fig. 16 -
- Una vez pegadas las estriberas, el vehiculo debe permanecer 6 horas en un espacio protegido (a una tempe-
ratura entre 18 y -30 °C).
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Indicaciones de mantenimiento para las estriberas

Tras el montaje, al entregar el vehiculo al cliente, es imprescindible explicarle las indicaciones siguientes.

No lavar el vehiculo en instalaciones de lavado durante las 48 horas posteriores al pegado de las estribe-
ras.

Lavar las estriberas con una solucién suave de un producto de lavado convencional. No emplear nunca
productos de limpieza abrasivos ni disolventes quimicos. No limpiar las estriberas con pafios sucios ni
con estropajos.

vehiculo. No se han disefiado para ser pisadas al entrar en el vehiculo ni al salir de

@ Nota: Las estriberas solo son un complemento decorativo del equipamiento del
este.

El nimero de pieza 5E3 071 303 se encuentra en una superficie que no es accesible después del montaje
por motivos técnicos. Mantener estas instrucciones durante toda la vida Gtil del producto.
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Les accessoires sont congus pour un montage en bonne et due forme. SKODA AUTO recommande de faire
procéder au montage par un atelier agréé.

Nomenclature du kit de baguettes de seuil (fig. 1)

Elément Nombre Position
Baguette de seuil avant 1+1 A
Baguette de seuil arriére 1+1 B
Notice de montage 1

Remarque

Les gabarits pour le positionnement correct des baguettes (fig. 2) sur les seuils de porte ne sont pas inclus
dans le kit et doivent étre commandés séparément dans la gamme d’accessoires d'origine SKODA sous la
référence 5E3 071 718.

utiliser les ouvertures dans les gabarits. Celles-ci sont signalées par des fleches
noires sur fond vert. Toujours positionner le gabarit concerné soigneusement sur
le seuil de porte et tracer le trait sur le bord extérieur de I'ouverture.

@ Remarque. Pour le repérage de la position des baguettes sur les seuils de porte,

Consignes de montage importantes

Afin d’assurer une bonne adhérence des baguettes de seuil sur le véhicule, la température ambiante, la
température du véhicule et la température des éléments a monter doivent se situer dans une plage de 18 a
30 °C. Protéger les éléments des rayons directs du soleil.

Procédure de collage des baguettes de seuil
- Fig. 3 -

- Laver soigneusement les seuils de porte du véhicule a I'aide d'un produit détergent doux et rincer abondam-

ment a I'eau claire. Dégraisser ensuite a I'aide d’un produit nettoyant approprié. Laisser sécher a I'air libre
pendant environ 10 minutes.

- Fig. 4 -

- Les gabarits doivent étre utilisés pour positionner correctement les baguettes sur les seuils de porte du
véhicule. Toujours positionner le gabarit (gauche, droit) concerné sur le seuil de porte du véhicule confor-
mément a la figure.

- Les gabarits pour les baguettes de seuil épousent précisément la forme du seuil de porte ainsi que le
montant A.

- Tracer avec un marqueur (0,5 mm) approprié les repéres pour le positionnement des baguettes sur les seuils
de porte. Toujours tracer le trait sur le bord extérieur des ouvertures concernées - les ouvertures sont
signalées par des fleches noires sur fond vert.

- Fig. 5 -

- Retirer le gabarit.

- Positionner la baguette sur le seuil de porte du véhicule aux emplacements repérés. Vérifier la position de la
baguette par rapport aux autres éléments sur le véhicule (joint de porte, évidement sur le seuil, etc.).

- Maintenir la baguette et repérer aussi la partie arriére.

- Fig. 6 -

- Retirer les bandes du film de protection des rubans adhésifs sur le dessous de la baguette.
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gauche et le coté droit. Retirer les bandes du film de protection juste avant de
procéder au collage proprement dit.

- Fig. 7,8 -

- Positionner soigneusement et appuyer Iégérement la baguette aux emplacements repérés.

@ Remarque. Faire attention a la distinction entre les baguettes de seuil pour le coté

baguettes sur le seuil de porte pendant le collage. Il n’est pas garanti que I'adhé-
rence soit suffisante si les baguettes de seuil sont enlevées puis recollées. Par
conséquent, faire attention a leur position appropriée avant d’effectuer le collage
proprement dit.

@ Remarque. Toujours procéder avec le plus grand soin lors du positionnement des

- Controler la position appropriée de la baguette. Si tout est conforme, appuyer alors soigneusement la
baguette de seuil de porte avec la main (pression minimum de 80 N).

- Fig. 9 -

- Les gabarits doivent étre utilisés pour positionner correctement les baguettes sur les seuils de porte du
véhicule. Toujours positionner le gabarit (gauche, droit) concerné sur le seuil de porte du véhicule confor-
mément a la figure.

- Les gabarits pour les baguettes de seuil épousent précisément la forme du seuil de porte ainsi que le
montant B.

- Tracer avec un marqueur (0,5 mm) approprié les repéres pour le positionnement des baguettes sur les seuils
de porte. Toujours tracer le trait sur le bord extérieur des ouvertures concernées - les ouvertures sont
signalées par des fléches noires sur fond vert.

- Fig. 10 -

- Retirer le gabarit.

- Positionner la baguette sur le seuil de porte du véhicule aux emplacements repérés. Vérifier la position de la
baguette par rapport aux autres éléments sur le véhicule (joint de porte, évidement sur le seuil, etc.).

- Maintenir la baguette et repérer aussi la partie arriére.

- Fig. 11 -
- Retirer les bandes du film de protection des rubans adhésifs sur le dessous de la baguette.
@ Remarque. Faire attention a la distinction entre les baguettes de seuil pour le coté

gauche et le coté droit. Retirer les bandes du film de protection juste avant de
procéder au collage proprement dit.

- Fig. 12,13 -

- Positionner soigneusement et appuyer légérement la baguette aux emplacements repérés.

- Contrdler la position appropriée de la baguette. Si tout est conforme, appuyer alors soigneusement la
baguette de seuil de porte avec la main (pression minimum de 80 N).

- Fig. 14, 15-

- Appuyer de nouveau la baguette de seuil env. 15 minutes aprés le collage. Pour ce faire, utiliser un chiffon a
microfibres propre.

- Eliminer les repéres avec un produit nettoyant approprié.

- Le collage de la baguette sur le seuil de porte de l'autre c6té du véhicule se déroule de la méme ma-
niére.

- Fig. 16 -

- Une fois les baguettes de seuil collées, le véhicule doit rester immobilisé 6 heures dans un local fermé (tem-
pérature comprise entre 18 et - 30 °C).
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Consignes d’entretien des baguettes de seuil

Le client doit toujours se familiariser avec les instructions suivantes lors de la remise du véhicule aprés
la pose.

Dans les 48 heures qui suivent le collage des baguettes de seuil, ne pas laver le véhicule dans une station
de lavage.

Laver les baguettes de seuil a I'aide d’'un produit détergent classique doux. N'utiliser en aucune circons-

tance des produits nettoyants abrasifs ou des solvants chimiques. Ne pas nettoyer les baguettes de seuil
a l'aide de chiffons sales ou d’'une éponge a récurer.

visant a rehausser I'esthétique du véhicule. Elles ne doivent pas étre utilisées

@ Remarque. Les baguettes de seuil sont uniquement des éléments décoratifs
pour pénétrer dans le véhicule ou pour en sortir.

La référence 5E3 071 303 est située sur une surface qui, pour des raisons techniques, n'est pas accessible
apres l'installation. Conserver cette notice pendant toute la durée de vie du produit.
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Gli accessori sono destinati al montaggio da parte di personale specializzato. SKODA AUTO consiglia di
affidare il montaggio a un’officina autorizzata.

Elenco componenti del set battuta d’ingresso - Fig. 1

Componente Numero pezzi Posizione
Battuta d'ingresso anteriore 1+1 A
Battuta d'ingresso posteriori 1+1 B
Istruzioni di montaggio 1

Nota

Le sagome per il corretto posizionamento dei listelli d'ingresso (Fig. 2) sulla soglia della vettura non sono
contenute nel set e devono essere ordinate singolarmente dalla gamma di accessori originali SKODA con il n.
d’'ordine 5E3 071 718.

della vettura utilizzare le aperture indicate sulle sagome. Queste sono dotate di
frecce di colore nero su sfondo verde. Posizionare la relativa sagoma della battuta
posteriore sulla soglia della vettura con la massima cura e quindi seguire il segno
riportato sul lato esterno dell’apertura.

@ Avvertenza. Per contrassegnare la posizione dei listelli d'ingresso sulle soglie

Avvertenze importanti per il montaggio

Per consentire un’applicazione precisa dei listelli sulla vettura, la temperatura esterna, la temperatura della
vettura e la temperatura dei componenti da montare deve essere compresa tra
18 e 30°C. Proteggere i componenti dai raggi solari diretti.

Procedura per I'applicazione delle battute decorative
- Fig. 3 -

- Lavare le battute della vettura con una soluzione di detergente neutro e risciacquare abbondantemente con
acqua pulita. Quindi sgrassare utilizzando un apposito detergente. Lasciare asciugare per 10 minuti.

- Fig. 4 -

- Per il corretto posizionamento delle battute sulle soglie della vetture devono essere utilizzate le sagome.
Posizionare sempre la sagoma corrispondente (a sinistra, a destra) sulla soglia del veicolo come mostrato.

- Le sagome per i listelli della soglia riproducono con precisione la forma della soglia della vettura e del
montante A.

- Utilizzando un pennarello idoneo (0,5 mm), segnalare la posizione delle battute sulla soglia della vettura. Il
trattino deve trovarsi sempre sul bordo esterno delle rispettive aperture - le aperture sono contraddi-
stinte da frecce nere su fondo verde.

- Fig. 5 -

- Rimuovere le sagome.

- Posizionare il listello sulla soglia della vettura in corrispondenza dei punti contrassegnati. Controllare la posi-
zione del listello rispetto alle altre parti del veicolo (guarnizione della porta, scanalatura sulla soglia, ....).

- Tenere fermo il listello e segnare i contrassegni sul retro.

- Fig. 6 -

- Rimuovere le strisce di protezione dai nastri adesivi sul lato inferiore del listello.
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Avvertenza. Prestare attenzione alla differenza tra i listelli destinati al lato destro
e quelli destinati al lato sinistro della vettura. Rimuovere le strisce della pellicola

di copertura solo pochi istanti prima di procedere alla posa.

- Fig. 7,8 -

- Posizionare con cura il listello nei punti contrassegnati e premere leggermente.

vettura per procedere all'incollatura operare con la massima cautela. La sufficien-
te tenuta dell’adesivo non é garantita nel caso in cui le battute vengano asportate
e successivamente riapplicate. Pertanto, prestare attenzione alla loro posizione

corretta prima del processo di incollaggio effettivo.

@ Avvertenza. Durante il posizionamento dei listelli d’ingresso sulla soglia della

- Controllare la corretta posizione del listello. Se tutto & conforme, premere accuratamente il listello con la
mano (forza minima 80 N).

- Fig. 9 -

- Per il corretto posizionamento delle battute sulle soglie della vetture devono essere utilizzate le sagome.
Posizionare sempre la sagoma corrispondente (a sinistra, a destra) sulla soglia del veicolo come mostrato.

- Le sagome per i listelli della soglia riproducono con precisione la forma della soglia della vettura e del
montante B.

- Utilizzando un pennarello idoneo (0,5 mm), segnalare la posizione delle battute sulla soglia della vettura. Il
trattino deve trovarsi sempre sul bordo esterno delle rispettive aperture - le aperture sono contraddi-
stinte da frecce nere su fondo verde.

- Fig. 10 -

- Rimuovere le sagome.

- Posizionare il listello sulla soglia della vettura in corrispondenza dei punti contrassegnati. Controllare la posi-
zione del listello rispetto alle altre parti del veicolo (guarnizione della porta, scanalatura sulla soglia, ....).

- Tenere fermo il listello e segnare i contrassegni sul retro.

- Fig. 11 -

- Rimuovere le strisce di protezione dai nastri adesivi sul lato inferiore del listello.

e quelli destinati al lato sinistro della vettura. Rimuovere le strisce della pellicola
di copertura solo pochi istanti prima di procedere alla posa.

- Fig. 12,13 -
- Posizionare con cura il listello nei punti contrassegnati e premere leggermente.

- Controllare la corretta posizione del listello. Se tutto & conforme, premere accuratamente il listello con la
mano (forza minima 80 N).

- Fig. 14,15 -

- Premere nuovamente la battuta della porta dopo circa 15 minuti dalla posa . Utilizzare un panno in microfi-
bra pulito per eseguire questa operazione.

- Pulire le marcature con un detergente adatto.

- Lincollaggio del listello sulla seconda battuta avviene quindi nello stesso modo.

- Fig. 16 -

- Una volta applicati i listelli, la vettura deve restare per 6 ore in locali protetti (temperatura 18 - 30 °C).

@ Avvertenza. Prestare attenzione alla differenza tra i listelli destinati al lato destro
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Avvertenze di manutenzione per le battute
In caso di consegna della vettura successivamente al montaggio, il cliente dovra essere informato delle
seguenti avvertenze.

Non portare la macchina in un autolavaggio nelle 48 ore successive all'incollaggio delle battute.

Lavare le battute con una normale soluzione di detergente neutra. Non usare mai detergenti abrasivi o
solventi chimici. Non pulire le battute con strofinacci sporchi né con pagliette abrasive.

decorativo. In nessun caso sono destinate a essere calpestate all'ingresso (uscita)

@ Avvertenza. Le battute costituiscono esclusivamente un’aggiunta di tipo
dalla (nella) vettura.

Il componente n. 5E3 071 303 si trova su una superficie che per motivi tecnici sara difficilmente accessibile
dopo il montaggio. Conservare questo manuale per tutta la vita del prodotto.
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TiIIbehérsprodukternavér avsedda for professionell montering. SKODA AUTO rekommenderar att montering
utfors pa en godkand SKODA AUTO-verkstad.

Komponentforteckning for tréskellistsats (bild 1)

Komponent Antal Lage

Fram troskellister 1+1 A

Bakre troskellister 1+1 B

Monteringsanvisning 1
Anmarkning

Mallar for korrekt placering av troskellisterna (bild 2) pa fordonstrésklarna ingar inte i satsen och maste
bestallas separat ur SKODA originaltillbehérssortiment, bestallningsnummer 5E3 071 718.

bilens trosklar. Dessa dr markerade med svarta pilar pa en gron bakgrund. Placera
forsiktigt mallen pa fordonstréskeln och gér markeringar pa 6ppningens
ytterkant.

@ Anvisning. Anvand 6ppningarna i mallarna for att markera troskellisternas lage pa

Viktiga monteringsanvisningar

Fér att du ska kunna limma fast tréskellisterna utan problem bér omgivningstemperaturen, bilens temperatur
och temperaturen hos de delar som ska monteras ligga pa 18-30 °C. Skydda delarna mot direkt solljus.

Tillvdgagangssatt vid limning av troskellister
- Bild 3 -

- Tvétta bilens troskel noggrant med en mild diskmedelsldsning och skdélj dérefter med rent vatten. Avfetta
den sedan med hjélp av lampligt rengéringsmedel. Lat avdunsta i ca 10 minuter.

- Bild 4 -

- Anvéand mallarna for att fa korrekt placering av troskellisterna pa bilens trosklar. Placera alltid tillhérande
mall (vanster, héger) pé bilens trésklar enligt bilden.

- Mallarna for troskellisterna kopierar exakt trosklarnas och A-stolpens form.

- Markera listernas position pa bilens trésklar med en filtpenna (0,5 mm). Gér markeringar pa respektive
oppnings ytterkant - 6ppningarna ar markerade med svarta pilar pa en grén bakgrund.

- Bild 5 -

- Ta bort mallen.

- Lagg listen pa markerad plats pa bilens troskel. Kontrollera listens lage i forhallande till andra delar pa bilen
(dérrtatning, fordjupningar i troskel, mm.).

- Hall fast listen och mark aven upp baksidan.

- Bild 6 -

- Dra av skyddsfolien fran tejpremsorna pa undersidan av listen.

sida. Dra inte av skyddsfolien foérran precis innan du pabérjar den egentliga

@ Anvisning. Var noga med att skilja pa troskellisterna for bilens vanstra och hogra
limningsproceduren.
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-Bild 7,8 -

- Placera listen forsiktigt pa markerad plats och fast den med ett latt tryck.
Anvisning. Arbeta med stoérsta noggrannhet nar du limmar fast tréskellisten pa
bilens tréskel. Om troskellisten dras bort och ater trycks fast ar det inte sakert
att vidhaftningen blir fullgod. Se darfor till att listen verkligen hamnar ratt innan
du pabarjar den egentliga limningsproceduren.

- Kontrollera att listen &r ratt placerad. Om allt ser OK ut, tryck noga fast tréskellisten fér hand (minst 80 N
presskraft).

- Bild 9 -

- Anvand mallarna for att fa korrekt placering av troskellisterna pa bilens trésklar. Placera alltid tillhérande
mall (vanster, héger) péa bilens trésklar enligt bilden.

- Mallarna for troskellisterna kopierar exakt trosklarnas och B-stolpens form.

- Markera listernas position pa bilens trésklar med en filtpenna (0,5 mm). Gér markeringar pa respektive
oppnings ytterkant - 6ppningarna ar markerade med svarta pilar pa en grén bakgrund.

- Bild 10 -

- Ta bort mallen.

- Lagg listen pa markerad plats pa bilens troskel. Kontrollera listens lage i forhallande till andra delar pa bilen
(dérrtatning, fordjupningar i troskel, mm.).

- Hall fast listen och mark aven upp baksidan.

- Bild 11 -
- Dra av skyddsfolien fran tejpremsorna pa undersidan av listen.

Anvisning. Var noga med att skilja pa troskellisterna for bilens vanstra och hogra
sida. Dra inte av skyddsfolien forrén precis innan du pabérjar den egentliga lim-
ningsproceduren.

- Bild 12,13 -

- Placera listen forsiktigt pa markerad plats och fast den med ett latt tryck.

- Kontrollera att listen ar ratt placerad. Om allt ser OK ut, tryck noga fast tréskellisten for hand (minst 80 N
presskraft).

- Bild 14, 15 -

- Tryck pa nytt fast troskellisterna ca 15 minuter efter limningsproceduren. Anvand en ren mikrofiberduk for
detta.

- Rengor hjalpmarkeringarna med lampligt rengéringsmedel.

- Limningen av tréskellisten pa motsatt fordonstréskel sker pa samma sitt.

- Bild 11 -
- Bilen med de palimmade troskellisterna maste nu sta i ett skyddat utrymme i 6 timmar (temperatur
18-30 °C).
Underhallsanvisningar for troskellister
Se till att kunden alltid far foljande anvisningar vid 6verlamningen av bilen efter applicering.
Tvitta inte bilen i automattvatt inom de narmaste 48 timmarna efter applicering av tréskellisterna.
Tvitta troskellisterna med en mild tvallosning. Anvand aldrig slipande rengéringsmedel eller kemiska
I6sningsmedel. Rengor inte troskellisterna med smutsiga trasor eller med skurboll.

Anvisning. Troskellisterna ar ett dekorativt komplement till fordonsutrustningen.
De ér inte avsedda att trampas pa vid in- och urstigning i bilen.

Komponentnummer 5E3 071 303 sitter pa ett stélle som av tekniska skél inte gar att na efter monteringen.
Behall denna anvisning sa lange som produkten anvands.
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De accessoires zijn alleen bedoeld voor een professionele montage. SKODA AUTO raadt aan om de montage
door een SKODA-dealer te laten uitvoeren.

Onderdelenoverzicht van de instaplijst - afb. 1

Onderdeel Aantal Positie
Instaplijst voor 1+1 A
Instaplijst achter 1+1 B
Montagehandleiding 1

Opmerking

De sjablonen voor het correct positioneren van de instaplijsten (afb. 2) op de dorpels van het voertuig
worden niet meegeleverd in de set en moeten apart uit het assortiment van originele SKODA-toebehoren
worden besteld met bestelnr.5E3 071 718.

Opmerking. Voor de markering van de positie van de instaplijsten op de dorpels
de openingen in de sjablonen gebruiken. Deze zijn met zwarte pijlen op een
groene ondergrond voorzien. De bijbehorende sjabloon steeds zorgvuldig op de
dorpel van het voertuig positioneren en de streep aan de buitenrand van de
opening aanbrengen.

Belangrijke montagevoorschriften

Om een correcte hechting van de instaplijsten op het voertuig te garanderen, moeten de omgevingstem-
peratuur, de voertuigtemperatuur en de temperatuur van de in te bouwen onderdelen tussen 18 en 30 °C

liggen. Leg de onderdelen niet in de felle zon.

Methode voor het opplakken van de instaplijsten

- Afb. 3 -

- De dorpels van het voertuig grondig schoonmaken met een oplossing van een mild afwasmiddel en spoelen
met schoon water. Deze daarna met een geschikte reiniger ontvetten. Ca. 10 minuten laten drogen.

- Afb. 4 -

-Voor de correcte positionering van de instaplijsten op de dorpels van het voertuig moeten de sjablonen
worden gebruikt. De betreffende sjabloon (links, rechts) altijd op de dorpel van het voertuig positioneren
zoals aangegeven in de afbeelding.

- De sjablonen voor de instaplijsten kopiéren exact de vorm van de voertuigdorpel alsook de A-stijl.

- Met een geschikte viltstift markeringen voor (0,5 mm) de positionering van de lijsten op de dorpels van het
voertuig aanbrengen. De streep steeds aan de buitenkant van de betreffende openingen aanbrengen -
de openingen zijn met zwarte pijlen op een groene ondergrond voorzien.

- Afb. 5 -

- De sjabloon verwijderen.

- De lijst op de dorpel op de gemarkeerde plaatsen leggen. De positie van de lijst in relatie tot de andere
onderdelen op het voertuig (deurdichting, verdieping op de dorpel, ....) controleren.

- De lijst vasthouden en ook op de achterzijde natekenen.

- Afb. 6 -

- De stroken van de afdekfolie van de plakstroken aan de onderkant van de lijst verwijderen.
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Opmerking. Let op: de instaplijsten voor de linkerkant en de rechterkant van het
voertuig zijn verschillend. De stroken van de afdekfolie pas vlak voor het
eigenlijke plakken verwijderen.

- Afb. 7,8 -

- De lijst zorgvuldig op de gemarkeerde plaatsen positioneren en licht aandrukken.

moet met de grootst mogelijke voorzichtigheid te werk worden gegaan. Er is
geen voldoende hechting gegarandeerd als de instaplijsten losgetrokken en weer
vastgeplakt worden. Daarom véor het eigenlijke opplakken goed op de juiste
positie letten.

@ Opmerking. Bij de positionering van de instaplijsten op de dorpel van het voertuig

- De correcte positie van de lijst controleren. Als alles in orde is, dan de instaplijst zorgvuldig met de hand
aandrukken (perskracht min. 80 N).

- Afb. 9 -

-Voor de correcte positionering van de instaplijsten op de dorpels van het voertuig moeten de sjablonen
worden gebruikt. De betreffende sjabloon (links, rechts) altijd op de dorpel van het voertuig positioneren
zoals aangegeven in de afbeelding.

- De sjablonen voor de instaplijsten kopiéren exact de vorm van de voertuigdorpel alsook de B-stijl.

- Met een geschikte viltstift markeringen voor (0,5 mm) de positionering van de lijsten op de dorpels van het
voertuig aanbrengen. De streep steeds aan de buitenkant van de betreffende openingen aanbrengen -
de openingen zijn met zwarte pijlen op een groene ondergrond voorzien.

- Afb. 10 -

- De sjabloon verwijderen.

- De lijst op de dorpel op de gemarkeerde plaatsen leggen. De positie van de lijst in relatie tot de andere
onderdelen op het voertuig (deurdichting, verdieping op de dorpel, ....) controleren.

- De lijst vasthouden en ook op de achterzijde natekenen.

- Afb. 11 -

- De stroken van de afdekfolie van de plakstroken aan de onderkant van de lijst verwijderen.
Opmerking. Let op: de instaplijsten voor de linkerkant en de rechterkant van het
voertuig zijn verschillend. De stroken van de afdekfolie pas vlak voor het
eigenlijke plakken verwijderen.

- Afb. 12,13 -

- De lijst zorgvuldig op de gemarkeerde plaatsen positioneren en licht aandrukken.

- De correcte positie van de lijst controleren. Als alles in orde is, dan de instaplijst zorgvuldig met de hand
aandrukken (perskracht min. 80 N).

- Afb. 14,15 -

- De instaplijst na ca. 15 minuten na het opplakken opnieuw aandrukken. Hiertoe een schone microvezeldoek
gebruiken.

- De hulpmarkeringen met een geschikt reinigingsmiddel schoonmaken.

- Het opplakken van de instaplijst op de tegenoverliggende voertuigdorpel gebeurt dan op identieke
wijze.

- Afb. 16 -
- Het voertuig moet met de opgeplakte instaplijsten 6 uur lang in een veilige ruimte staan (temperatuur 18-
30°C).
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Onderhoudsvoorschriften voor de instaplijsten

De klant na de montage altijd op het volgende wijzen bij het overhandigen van het voertuig.
Gedurende de eerste 48 uur na het opplakken van de instaplijsten niet met het voertuig door een was-
straat rijden.

De instaplijsten met een oplossing van een mild gewoon afwasmiddel schoonmaken. Nooit schurende
reinigingsmiddelen of chemische oplosmiddelen gebruiken. De instaplijsten niet met een vuile doek of
een schuursponsje reinigen.

Opmerking. De instaplijsten vormen alleen maar een decoratieve aanvulling op de

@ uitrusting van het voertuig. Ze zijn in geen geval bedoeld om op te staan bij het
in- en uitstappen.

Het onderdeelnummer 5E3 071 303 bevindt zich op een vlak dat na de inbouw om technische redenen niet

toegankelijk is. Deze handleiding gedurende de gehele levensduur van het product bewaren.

33



Akcesoria sa przeznaczone wytacznie do profesjonalnego montazu. SKODA AUTO zaleca, by montaz byt
wykonywany w autoryzowanym warsztacie.

Lista czesci zestawu listew progowych - rys. 1

Czesé llosé Pozycja
Listwa progowa przednia 1+1 A
Listwa progowa tylne 1+1 B
Instrukcja montazu 1

Uwaga

Szablony do prawidtowego ustawienia listew progowych (rys. 2) na progach samochodu nie s3 czescig zesta-
wu i nalezy zamoéwi¢ je osobno z asortymentu oryginalnych akcesoriow SKODA pod numerem katalogowym
5E3 071 718.

nalezy skorzystaé z otworéw w szablonach. Sg one oznaczone czarnymi
strzatkami na zielonym tle. Przynalezny szablon umiesci¢ starannie na progu
pojazdu i wykonac¢ kreske na zewnetrznej krawedzi otworu.

@ Wskazéwka. W celu oznaczenia pozycji listew progowych na progach pojazdu

Wazne wskazéwki dotyczace montazu

Aby zagwarantowac prawidfowe przyklejenie listew progowych do pojazdu, temperatura otoczenia, tempe-
ratura samochodu oraz temperatura montowanych elementéw powinny znajdowac sie w zakresie od 18 do
30°C. Chroni¢ czesci przed bezposrednim dziataniem promieni stonecznych.

Postepowanie przy naklejaniu listew progowych
-Rys. 3 -

- Umy¢ progi pojazdu fagodnym roztworem ptynu do mycia naczyn i optukaé czysta woda.
Nastepnie odttusci¢ je za pomoca odpowiedniego srodka czyszczacego. Odczekaé
ok. 10 minut az srodek odparuije.

-Rys. 4 -

- Do prawidtowego ustawienia listew progowych na progach pojazdu nalezy zastosowac¢ szablony. Odpo-
wiednie szablony (lewy, prawy) przyktadaé¢ do progu pojazdu zawsze wedtug rysunku.

- Szablony listew progowych doktadnie odpowiadaja ksztattowi progéw pojazdu oraz stupka A.

- Oznaczenia do pozycjonowania listew na progach pojazdéw wykona¢ za pomoca odpowiedniego pisaka
(0,5 mm). Kreske wykonywaé zawsze na zewnetrznej krawedzi danych otworéw - otwory oznaczone s3
czarnymi strzatkami na zielonym tle.

- Rys. 5 -

- Zdja¢ szablon.

- Przytozy¢ listwe do progu pojazdu w zaznaczonym miejscu. Sprawdzi¢ pozycje listwy
w odniesieniu do innych czesci (uszczelki drzwi, wgtebienia na progu itd.).

- Przytrzymac listwe i zaznaczy¢ réwniez z tytu.

- Rys. 6 -

- Zdja¢ paski folii ochronnej z tasm klejgcych na spodzie listwy.

34



Wskazéwka. Zwréé uwage na listwy progowe z lewej i prawej strony pojazdu.
Folie ochronna zdja¢ tuz przed wiasciwym procesem klejenia.

-Rys.7,8 -

- Starannie ustawi¢ listwy w zaznaczonych miejscach i lekko docisna¢.

Wskazéwka. Podczas ustawiania listew progowych na progach pojazdu nalezy
@ zawsze postepowac z najwyzsza starannoscia. Oderwanie i ponowne naklejenie
listew progowych nie zapewnia ich dostatecznej przyczepnosci. Dlatego tez nale-
zy zwrocié uwage na prawidiowe potozenie folii przed przyklejeniem.
- Sprawdzi¢ prawidtowa pozycije listwy. Jesli wszystko jest w porzadku, starannie docisnaé¢ listwe progowa
reka (sita docisku min. 80 N).

-Rys. 9 -

- Do prawidtowego ustawienia listew progowych na progach pojazdu nalezy zastosowa¢ szablony. Odpo-
wiednie szablony (lewy, prawy) przyktadaé¢ do progu pojazdu zawsze wedtug rysunku.

- Szablony listew progowych doktadnie odpowiadaja ksztattowi progéw pojazdu oraz stupka B.

- Oznaczenia do pozycjonowania listew na progach pojazdéw wykona¢ za pomoca odpowiedniego pisaka
(0,5 mm). Kreske wykonywaé zawsze na zewnetrznej krawedzi danych otworéw - otwory oznaczone s3
czarnymi strzatkami na zielonym tle.

- Rys. 10 -

- Zdjac szablon.

- Przytozy¢ listwe do progu pojazdu w zaznaczonym miejscu. Sprawdzi¢ pozycje listwy
w odniesieniu do innych czesci (uszczelki drzwi, wgtebienia na progu itd.).

- Przytrzymac listwe i zaznaczy¢ réwniez z tytu.

- Rys. 11 -

- Zdja¢ paski folii ochronnej z tasm klejgcych na spodzie listwy.

Wskazowka. Zwréé uwage na listwy progowe z lewej i prawej strony pojazdu.
Folie ochronng zdjaé tuz przed wiasciwym procesem klejenia.

-Rys. 12,13 -

- Starannie ustawi¢ listwy w zaznaczonych miejscach i lekko docisna¢.

- Sprawdzi¢ prawidtowa pozycje listwy. Jesli wszystko jest w porzadku, starannie docisnaé¢ listwe progowa
reka (sita docisku min. 80 N).

- Rys. 14,15 -
- Po uptywie ok. 15 minut od naklejenia ponownie docisna¢ listwe progowa. Skorzystac z czystej ciereczki

z mikrofibry.
- Usuna¢ oznaczenia pomocnicze odpowiednim srodkiem czyszczacym.

- Przyklejanie listwy na przeciwlegtym progu pojazdu odbywa sie w ten sam sposéb.

- Rys. 16 -
- Pojazd z przyklejonymi listwami progowymi musi sta¢ przez 6 godzin w odpowiednio zabezpieczonym
pomieszczeniu (temperatura 18 - 30 °C).

Wskazowki dotyczace konserwaciji listew progowych

Przy przekazywaniu pojazdu po montazu nalezy zawsze udzieli¢ klientowi ponizszych wskazéwek.
Przez 48 godziny od naklejenia listew progowych nie my¢ pojazdu w myjni automatycznej.
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Przemywac listwy progowe tagodnym roztworem zwykiego ptynu do mycia naczyn.

W zadnym wypadku nie wolno uzywac¢ srodkéw czyszczacych rysujacych powierzchnig ani rozpuszczal-
nikow chemicznych. Listew progowych nie wolno czysci¢ brudnymi szmatami ani szorstkim zmywakiem
do naczyn.

Wskazoéwka. Listwy progowe stanowig jedynie dekoracyjne uzupetnienie
wyposazenia pojazdu. W zadnym wypadku nie s3 przewidziane do stawania
podczas wsiadania (wysiadania) do (z) pojazdu.

Numer katalogowy 5E3 071 303 znajduje sie na powierzchni, ktéra po zamontowaniu z przyczyn technicz-
nych nie jest dostepna. Zachowac niniejsza instrukcje na caty okres uzytkowania produktu.
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Produkty prislusenstva st uréené na odbornd montaz. SKODA AUTO odport&a vykonavat montaz v autorizo-
vanom servise.

Suprava prahovych list obsahuje - obr. 1

Nazov dielu Kusov Pozicia
Prahova lista predna 1+1 A
Prahova lista zadna 1+1 B
Montéazny navod 1

Poznamka:

Sablony potrebné na spravne vyrovnanie prahO\Cych list (obr. 2) na prahy vozidla nie st G&astou stpravy
a treba ich objednat samostatne zo sortimentu SKODA Originalneho prislusenstva pod objednavacim éislom

5E3 071 718.

v Sablénach, ktoré su oznacené €iernymi Sipkami na zelenom podklade. Prislusna
Sablonu vzdy vyrovnajte dékladne na prah vozidla a €iaru vedte po vonkajsej
hrane otvoru.

@ Upozornenie: Na oznacenie polohy prahovych list na prahy vozidla pouzite otvory

Délezité pokyny na montaz

Na zabezpecenie kvalitného nalepenia prahovych list na vozidlo je déleZité, aby priestorova pracovna teplota,
teplota vozidla aj montovanych dielov bola v rozmedzi 18 - 30 °C. Zaistite, aby diely neboli vystavené priame-

mu sIne¢nému Ziareniu.
Postup lepenia prahovych list
-Obr. 3 -

- Prahy vozidla umyte slabym roztokom vhodného saponatu a oplachnite ¢istou vodou. Potom ich odmastite
vhodnym ¢isti¢om. Nechajte cca 10 minat odvetrat.

-Obr. 4 -

- Na spravne vyrovnanie prahovych lidt na prah vozidla pouzite $ablény. Prisludna $ablonu (lavd, pravad) vzdy
vyrovnajte na prah vozidla podla obrazka.

- Sablony pre prahové listy presne kopiruju tvar prahu vozidla a A-stipika.

-Vhodnou fixkou (0,5 mm) nakreslite na prahy vozidla znaéky na umiestnenie list. Ciaru vedte vzdy po von-

kajSej hrane prislusnych otvorov - otvory st oznac¢ené ¢iernymi Sipkami na zelenom podklade.

-Obr. 5 -

- Odstrarite Sablénu.

- Na prah vozidla priloZte listu podla ozna¢enych miest. Skontrolujte polohu listy oproti ostatnym dielom na
vozidle (tesnenie dveri, prelis prahu dveri, ....)

- LiStu pridrzte a obkreslite ju aj na jej zadnej strane.

-Obr. 6 -

- Strhnite krycie féliové pruzky z lepiacich pasok na spodnej strane lity.
Upozornenie: Dbajte na rozliSenie prahovych list pre lava a pravu stranu vozidla.
Krycie féliové pruzky strhavajte tesne pred samotnym lepenim listy.

-Obr. 7,8 -

- Listu dokladne vyrovnajte do ozna¢enych miest a zlahka ju pritlacte.
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pujte vzdy s €o najvysSou opatrnostou. Po odlepeni prahovych list a ich opatov-
nom nalepeni uz nie je zaru¢ena ich dostatoéna prilnavost. Dbajte preto na ich
spravne umiestnenie este pred samotnym lepenim.

@ Upozornenie: Pri vyrovnavani prahovych list na prah vozidla pri ich lepeni postu-

- Skontrolujte spravne vyrovnanie listy. Ak je vSetko v poriadku, potom prahovu listu dékladne pritlacte rukou
(silou min. 80 N).

-Obr. 9 -

- Na spravne vyrovnanie prahovych lidt na prah vozidla pouZite $ablény. Prisludna $ablénu (lavd, prava) vidy
vyrovnajte na prah vozidla podla obrazka.

- Sablény pre prahové listy presne kopiruju tvar prahu vozidla a B-stipika.

-Vhodnou fixkou (0,5 mm) nakreslite na prahy vozidla znaéky na umiestnenie list. Ciaru vedte vzdy po von-
kajSej hrane prislusnych otvorov - otvory s oznacené ¢iernymi Sipkami na zelenom podklade.

-Obr. 10 -

- Odstrarite Sablénu.

- Na prah vozidla priloZte litu podla ozna¢enych miest. Skontrolujte polohu listy oproti ostatnym dielom na
vozidle (tesnenie dveri, prelis prahu dveri, ....)

- Listu pridrzte a obkreslite ju aj na jej zadnej strane.

-Obr. 11 -

- Strhnite krycie féliové pruzky z lepiacich pasok na spodnej strane listy.

Upozornenie: Dbajte na rozliSenie prahovych list pre lava a pravu stranu vozidla.
Krycie féliové pruzky strhavajte tesne pred samotnym lepenim listy.

-Obr. 12,13 -

- Listu dokladne vyrovnajte do ozna¢enych miest a zlahka ju pritlacte.
- Skontrolujte spravne vyrovnanie listy. Ak je vSetko v poriadku, potom prahovu listu dékladne pritlacte rukou
(silou min. 80 N).

- Obr. 14,15 -

- Po uplynuti cca 15 minGt od nalepenia prahove;j listy zopakujte znova jej pritlacenie. PouZite Cistu utierku
z mikrovlakna.

-Vhodnym ¢istiCom ocistite pomocné znacky.

- Rovnakym spésobom potom nalepte prahové liSty aj na druhy prah vozidla.

- Obr. 16 -

- S prilepenymi prahovymi listami musi byt vozidlo odstavené 6 hodin v chranenych priestoroch (teplota 18 -
30°C).
Pokyny na udrzbu prahovych list

S tymito nasledujicimi pokynmi vZdy oboznamte zakaznika pri odovzdavani vozidla po montazi.

Pocas 48 hodin od nalepenia prahovych list nejazdite s vozidlom do autoumyvarne.

Prahové listy umyvajte slabym roztokom beznych saponatovych prostriedkov. V Ziadnom pripade nepo-
uzivajte abrazivne Cistiace prostriedky chemické rozpustadla. Prahové listy necistite Spinavou handrou
alebo drétenkou.

Upozornenie: Prahové listy st len dekorativnym doplnkom vybavy vozidla.
V Ziadnom pripade nie st uréené na naslap pri nastupovani (vystupovani) do (z)
vozidla.

Cislo dielu 5E3 071 303 je umiestnené na ploche, ktora je po montazi z technickych dévodov nepristupna.
Ponechajte si tento navod pocas celej Zivotnosti vyrobku.
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MpuHapnexXHOCTH AOMKHbI YCTaHABIMBATLCS B XOAE KBaIMGULMPOBAHHOTO MOHTAXa, BbIMOJIHAEMOrO CrneLy-
anucTom. Dupma SKODA AUTO pekoMeHayeT NpousBOANTL MOHTaX B aBTOPU30BaHHOM MacTEpPCKO.

Cnucok aeTtanem, BXOASALMUX B KOMIMJIEKT HaKlagoK Ha noporu
(puc. 1)

Oetanb KonuuecTtBo Mosuuusa

Haknapku Ha noporu NepepHsis 1+1 A

Haknapku Ha noporu 3agHue 1+1 B

MHCTPYKUMS MO MOHTaXy 1
MpumeuaHue

LLIa6noHbl Anst NpaBuiibHOTO NO3ULIMOHMPOBAHMUS HaKJTadoK (pUC. 2) Ha NOpOrY aBTOMOBMSIS B KOMIMIEKT
MOCTaBKM He BXOAAT, UX MOXHO 3aKa3aTb OTAENbHO U3 aCCOPTUMEHTa KaTasiora OpurMHasibHbIX NpUHaASIeXHO-
creit SKODA nop, HoMmepoM ans 3akasa 5E3 071 718.

YkasaHue. [15191 MapKMPOBKMU NOJIOXKEHUsI HaKJ1afloK Ha noporax aBToMo6uns
Mcnonbsyﬁre oTBepCcTUA B wabnoHax. OHU OTMEUEHbI YepHbIMU CTpEeJSIKaMU Ha
3eneHoM ¢oHe. Becerpa TwaTeNlbHO NO3ULIMOHUPYITE COOTBETCTBYIOLLMI LLIAGIIOH
Ha nopore aBTOMO6UJIsi U NPOBOAUTE JIMHUIO C HAPY>KHON CTOPOHbI OTBEPCTUS.

BaXkHble yKa3aHUsl MO MOHTaXy

Y106bI fO6UTLCS 6E3YNPEYHOro NPUKIENBaHUS HaKaAoK Ha Mopor1 aBToMo6uIIs, TeMnepartypa oKpykato-
e cpeabl, TeMnepaTtypa aBToMObUIIs U TeMnepaTypa NpUKIeNBaeMbIX AeTanen Jo/mkHa 6biTb B peenax
18-30 °C. MNpenoxpaHsiiTe geTanu ot nonagaHusl MPSIMbIX CONTHEYHbIX JTyYeu.

Mopspok pencTBuM NpU HaKIeMBaHUM HaKJ1aJoOK Ha NOporu

-Puc. 3 -

- TlwaTenbHO BEIMOMTE MOPOrM aBTOMO6MNSA clabbiM PaCTBOPOM MOIOLLETO CPEACTBA, @ 3aTEM OMOJIOCHUTE
uncTon Bopom. MNocne aToro 06e3xmpeTe MX C MOMOLLBIO NMOAXOASALLEro YACTALLEro cpeacTsa. [anTe nop-

COXHYTb B Te4eHMue NpumepHo 10 MUHYT.

-Puc.4-

- [1ns NpaBUNbHOIO NO3ULIMOHUPOBAHMS HaK/IaAOK Ha NMopore aBTOMOGMIIS HEO6XOAMMO MUCMOb30BaTh
WaboHbl. YCTaHaBMBaNTe COOTBETCTBYIOLMM WaBIoH (015 NeBOM UM NPaBoOM CTOPOHbI) Ha Nopore aBTo-
MO6UNs BCeraa B COOTBETCTBUM C PUCYHKOM.

- LLIa6n10oHbI HaKNIaAoK Ha NOPOrU TOYHO NOBTOPSIOT GOPMY NMopora aBTOMO6UNSA U NepedHen CTOMKM Ky30Ba.

- C nomoLupto nogxopsiuero dpnomactepa (0,5 MM) coenaite OTMETKM A1 NO3ULMOHMPOBAHUS HAKIAOoK Ha
noporax aBToMo6us. MpoBoauTe NMHUIO BCeraa ¢ Hapy>KHOM CTOPOHbI COOTBETCTBYIOLLIMX OTBEPCTUIA
— OTBEPCTUSI OTMEYUEHbI YEPHBIMM CTPesIkaMu Ha 3e5IeHOM ¢doHe.

-Puc.5 -

- Y6epuTe WaboH.
- YcTaHOBUTE HaK/1aaKy Ha Mopor aBTOMO6UIs B COOTBETCTBUM C OTMETKamu. [poBepLTe pacronoxeHue Ha-
KJ1afKu OTHOCMTESNBHO APYruX AeTasien Ha asTomo6une (yrnioTHeHWe aBepw, yrybneHve Ha nopore v T. n.).
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- 3admKcHMpoBaB HaKIadKy PyKoW, caenanTe OTMETKM TakxKe U C3aam.

- Puc.6 -

- CHuMUTE 3aLUMTHYIO NNIEHKY C KNEMKMX NEHT Ha HUXKHEN CTOpPOHE HaKnagKu.

Yka3aHue. NoMHuUTe 0 pa3nnumnax Mexxay HaknagKaMu Ha noporu co CToOpoHbl
BOAOMUTENIA CieBa U crnpasa. 3aI.I.I,MTHbIe nyeHKU He06xo,un0 CHUMaTb Henocpen-
CTBEHHO nNepen caMuUM NpoueccoM NpuknenBaHus.

-Puc.7,8 -

- Pacnonoxwure HakJlagKy TOYHO MO OTMETKaM U crerka npmxmmTe.

YkasaHue. an no3sMunMoHUpoBaHUKU HaK/TaaoOK Ha nopore aBTOMOGMUNSA B npouec-
ce npuknenBaHusa HeobxopMMo Bcerpa cobniopatb MaKCUMaJibHYIO OCTOPOXK-
HocTb. Ecnu Haknapku Ha noporu nocrne npukrnenMBaHusa cpasy oTCoeauHUTb, a
3aTeM BHOBb NMPUKJIEUTb, TO MPOYHOCTb TAaKOro coeanHeHusl He rapaHTUpyeTcs.
I'Io:-rromy, npexpnae 4YeM npukrienBaTb, NpoBepbTe NpaBuUsibHOE pacnosioXkeHue
HaKapgokK.

- MNpoBepkTe NpaBMIbHOE PacroNioKeHWe Haknanku. Ecnv Bce B nopsake, TILATENBHO MPWKMUTE HaKNaaKy
pyko# (ycunue npmkuma: MuH. 80 H).

-Puc.9 -

- [1ns NpaBUNbHOIO NO3ULIMOHUPOBAHMS HaK/IaAoK Ha NMopore aBTOMOGMIIS HEO6XOAMMO UCMOb30BaTh
LWaboHbIl. YCTaHaBMBaNTe COOTBETCTBYIOLMN WaBIOH (0,15 NeBOM UM NPaBoM CTOPOHbI) Ha Nopore aBTo-
MO6UNs BCeraa B COOTBETCTBUM C PUCYHKOM.

- LLIa61oHbI HaKNaAoK Ha NOPOrK TOYHO NOBTOPSIIOT GOPMY NOJOKOHHMKA U LEEHTPaNIbHOM CTOMKM aBTOMOGU-
ns.

- C nomoLupbto nopgxopsiiero ¢pnomactepa (0,5 MM) caenanTe oTMETKM AJIA MO3ULIMOHUPOBAHUS HaKJ1aAoK Ha
noporax aBToMo6us. MpoBoauTe NMHUIO BCeraa ¢ Hapy>KHOM CTOPOHbI COOTBETCTBYIOLLIMX OTBEPCTHIA
— OTBEPCTUSI OTMEYUEHbI YEPHBIMM CTPEsIKaMyu Ha 3eSIeHOM doHe.

- Puc. 10 -

- Y6epuTe WabnoH.

- YcTaHOBMTE Hak/lagKy Ha Mopor aBTOMOGMIISi B COOTBETCTBUM C OTMeTKaMu. [poBepbTe pacnonioxeHue Ha-
KJaJik1 OTHOCUTENLHO APYruX AeTasiei Ha aBToMobune (ynnoTHeHMe Asepw, yriybneHue Ha nopore v T. ).

- 3apuKcHMpoBaB HaK1adKy PyKow, caenanTe OTMETKM TakKe U C3aam.

- Puc.11 -

- CHuMUTE 3aLUMTHYIO NNIEHKY C KNeMKMX NEHT Ha HUXKHEN CTOpPOHE HaKnagKu.

Yka3aHue. NoMHuTe 0 pa3nnumnax Mexxay HakmiagKaMu Ha noporu co CTOpoHbl
BOOMUTENA ClieBa U crnpasa. 3aI.I.I,MTHbIe NMNeHKU HeOGXO,qMMO CHUMaTb Henocpen-
CTBEHHO nepepn caMUM NpoueccoM npukrnenBaHus.

-Puc. 12,13 -

- PacrionoxwuTe HaknagKy TOYHO MO OTMETKaM M Crierka npwkMuTe.
- MNpoBepkTe NpaBMibHOE PacroNoKeHWe Haknagku. Ecnv Bce B nopsaake, TILATENBHO MPWKMUTE HaKNaaKy
pyko# (ycunue npwkmma: MuH. 80 H).

- Puc. 14,15 -

- MpuMepHO yepes 15 MUMHYT nocne NpuKeMBaHUs BHOBb NMPUXMUTE HaknapKy Ha nopor. Mcnonb3ymnTte ans
3TOro YNCTYIO MUKPOPUEPOBYIO candeTky.
- y;lanm'e BCrnoMoraTeJsibHble OTMETKU C MOMOLLbIO MOAXoAsALEero YNCTALWero cpeacTaa.
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- anKﬂeMBaHMe HakKJ1agKuv Ha nopor ¢ npOTMBOI'IOIIO)KHOﬁ CTOPOHbI BbINOJIHAETCA aHANIOTUYHbIM oGpa-
30M.

- Puc. 16 -

- OcTaBbTe aBTOMOGUIIb C NPUKIIEEHHbIMW HaK/aAKaMu Ha MOPOry B 3aLUMLLEHHOM NMOMELLEHUM Ha 6 yacos
(npu Temnepatype 18-30 °C).

YkasaHus no o6¢cny>XMBaHUIO HAaK/TaAoK Ha Noporu

an nepepave aBTOMO6GMNSA Nocne npoBegeHns MOHTaXxa Heo6Xx0AMMO 03HAaKOMUTb KJIMEHTa Co cnepnyto-
LLMMHU YKa3aHUAMMU.

B TeueHue 48 yacoB nocre NpUKIIEMBaHUSA HaK/1aAoK Ha NOPOru He PEeKOMEHAYETCH MbITb aBTOMOGUIb B
YCTaHOBKe AJ1 MOMKM.

MoiiTe Haknagku Ha noporu cnabbiM pacTBOPOM O6bIMHOTO MOIOLLIErO CPeAcTBa. 3anpeLuaeTcs UCrosb-
30BaTbh abpa3uBHble YUCTSLLME CPEeACTBa U XMMUYECKHe pacTBopuTenu. He pekoMeHayeTcs UMCTUTL
HaKJ1afiK1 Ha NOporu rpsisHoi candeTKon unm rybkom ans nocyapbl.

Yka3aHue. Haknapgku Ha noporu ABJiSIIOTCA BCEro Jiullb AeKopaTUBHbIM A0MOJIHe-
HUEM K OCHaLLieHUIO aBTOMO6uns. OHU HU B KOEM c/lyyae He npeaHa3Ha4YeHbl
cneuusasibHO B Ka4ecTBe onopbl AJsigd HOr Npu nocagke B aBTOMOGUNb UM BbixoAae
U3 Hero.

Oetanb N 5E3 071 303 HaxoOuTCsi Ha NOBEPXHOCTH, KOTOpasi NOC/ie MOHTaxXa Nno TEXHUYECKUM NpUUMHaM
CTaHOBMUTCS HEAOCTYMHON. XpaHUTe AaHHOE PYKOBOACTBO B TEUEHME BCEro CpoKa Cyx6bl MpoayKTa.
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A tartozék alkatrészeket szakszer(i modon kell felszerelni. A SKODA AUTO azt ajanlja, hogy az alkatrészek
beszerelését szerzédéses partnerrel végeztesse el.

A kiiszobléckészlet darabjegyzéke (1. abra)

Alkatrész Darabszam Jelolés

Elsé kiiszébléc 1+1 A

Hatso kiiszobléc 1+1 B

Szerelési Gtmutaté 1
Megjegyzés

A kiiszobléceknek (2. abra) az autdkiiszébdkon vald kifogastalan pozicionalasara szolgalé sablonokat a kész-
let nem tartalmazza, ezeket kiilén kell megrendelni a SKODA eredeti tartozékok valasztékabol (cikkszam:
5E3 071 718).

hasznalja fel a sablonok nyilasait. Vannak fekete nyilak a z6ld hattér. A megfelelé
sablont mindig pontosan helyezze el a jarmiikiisz6bon, és a vonalat a nyilas kiilsé
szegélyénél vezesse.

@ Megjegyzés. A kiiszéblécek poziciéjanak kijeloléséhez az autokiisz6bokon

Fontos szerelési utasitasok

A kiiszéblécek csak akkor ragaszthatok fel kifogastalan minéségben a jarmdre, ha a kérnyezeti h6mérséklet,
a jarmi hémérséklete és a felragasztani kivant alkatrészek h6mérséklete egyarant a 18-30 °C kézétti tarto-
manyban van. Az alkatrészeket 6vni kell a kézvetlen napsugarzastol.

A kuszoblécek felragasztasi eljarasa

- 3. abra-

- Mossa le alaposan a jarm( kiisz6bét enyhe mosészeres oldattal és oblitse le tiszta vizzel. Ezutan zsirtalanitsa
a fellileteket megfeleld tisztitészerrel. Majd varjon kb. 10 percig, hogy
a szer kiszell6zzon.

- 4. abra-

- A kiiszoblécek helyes pozicionalasahoz a jarm kiiszébein a sablonokat kell hasznalni. A megfelelé sablono-
kat (bal, jobb oldal) a jarmiikiiszébén mindig az abrakon lathaté médon helyezze el.

- A kiiszoblécek sablonjai pontosan kévetik a jarm(ikliszob és az A-oszlop formajat.

- Készitsen megfelelé filctollal (0,5 mm) jeldléseket a lécek pozicionalasdhoz a jarmi kiiszébein.
A vonalat mindig az adott nyilasok kiilsé szegélyénél vezesse - a lyukakat zold hattér fekete nyilak jelzik.

- 5. abra -

- Tavolitsa el sablont.

- Helyezze a lécet a jarm( kiiszobén a megjeldlt helyekre. Ellendrizze a léc helyzetét a jarmi mas alkatrészei-
hez viszonyitva (ajtotémités, mélyedés a kiiszébdn, ...).

- Tartsa erésen a lécet, és rajzolja korbe a hatoldalnal is.

- 6. abra-

- Hizza le a fedéfdlia csikjat a ragasztészalagokrol a léc alsé oldalan.
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Megjegyzés. Ugyeljen arra, hogy a jarmii bal és jobb oldalara a megfelelé
kiiszobléceket szerelje fel. A fed6félia csikjait csak kézvetleniil a tényleges

ragasztasi folyamat megkezdése elétt huizza le.

- 7., 8. abra-

- lllessze a lécet gondosan a megjeldlt helyekre, és nyomja enyhén a kiiszébre.

koézben a leheté legnagyobb gondossaggal jarjon el. Ha a kiiszébléceket ragasz-
tas utan lehzzak és ismét felragasztjak, azok mar nem tapadnak megfeleléen.
Ezért a tényleges ragasztas megkezdése el6tt ligyeljen a léc megfelelé helyzeté-
re.

@ Megjegyzés. A kiiszébléceknek a jarmi kiiszobén valé elhelyezésekor a ragasztas

- Ellendrizze a léc megfelel elhelyezkedését. Amennyiben mindent rendben talalt, felragasztas utan nyomja
ra gondosan kézzel a kiiszéblécet a kiiszébre (legalabb 80 N nyomdberével).

- 9, abra-

- A kiiszoblécek helyes pozicionalasahoz a jarmi kiiszobein a sablonokat kell hasznalni. A megfelelé sablono-
kat (bal, jobb oldal) a jarm(ikiisz6bén mindig az abrakon lathaté médon helyezze el.

- A kiiszoblécek sablonjai pontosan kovetik a jarm(ikiiszob és az B-oszlop formajat.

- Készitsen megfelelé filctollal (0,5 mm) jelSléseket a lécek pozicionalasahoz a jarmii kiiszébein.
A vonalat mindig az adott nyilasok kiilsé szegélyénél vezesse - a lyukakat zold hattér fekete nyilak jelzik.

- 10. abra-

- Tavolitsa el sablont.

- Helyezze a lécet a jarm( kiiszobén a megjeldlt helyekre. Ellendrizze a léc helyzetét a jarmi mas alkatrészei-
hez viszonyitva (ajtétomités, mélyedés a kiiszobon, ...).

- Tartsa er8sen a lécet, és rajzolja korbe a hatoldalnal is.

- 11. abra-

- Huzza le a fedéfolia csikjat a ragasztészalagokrol a léc alsé oldalan.

Megjegyzés. Ugyeljen arra, hogy a jarmidi bal és jobb oldalara a megfelelé
kiiszobléceket szerelje fel. A fedéfdlia csikjait csak kézvetleniil a tényleges

ragasztasi folyamat megkezdése elé6tt hizza le.

-12.,13. abra -

- lllessze a lécet gondosan a megjeldlt helyekre, és nyomja enyhén a kiiszébre.
- Ellendrizze a léc megfeleld elhelyezkedését. Amennyiben mindent rendben talalt, felragasztas utan nyomja
ra gondosan kézzel a kiiszéblécet a kiiszobre (legalabb 80 N nyomoerével).

- 14, 15. abra -

- A kiiszobféliat a ragasztas utan kb. 15 perccel Ujra ra kell nyomni a kiiszébre. Ehhez tiszta, mikroszalas
kendét kell hasznalni.

- Tavolitsa el a segédjeldléseket megfeleld tisztitoszerrel.

- A kiiszoblécet ugyanigy kell felragasztani a jarm{ masik oldalan is.

- 16. abra -

- A jarmiinek felragasztott kiiszoblécekkel 6 6ran at védett helyiségben kell allnia (18-30 °C hémérsékleten).
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Karbantartasi utmutatoé a kiiszoblécekhez

A felragasztas utan a jarmi atadasakor az ligyfelet mindig tajékoztatni kell a kovetkezé tudnivalékrol.
Ne mossa le a jarm(ivet gépi automosoéban a kiiszoblécek felragasztasat koveté 48 oraban.

A kiiszoblécek tisztitasahoz a szokasos tisztitoszerek enyhe oldata hasznalhaté. Semmiképp nem szabad
surolé hatasu tisztitoszereket vagy kémiai oldészereket hasznalni. Tilos a kiiszéblécek tisztitasahoz
szennyezett rongyot vagy surolészivacsot hasznalni.

Megjegyzés. A kiiszoblécek a jarmiifelszereltség csupan dekoracios jellegii
kiegészitésének mindsiilnek. Semmi esetre sem arra szolgalnak, hogy rajuk
lIépjenek a jarmiibe torténd beszallas vagy az abbol torténd kiszallas soran.

A 5E3 071 303 cikkszam olyan feliileten taldlhaté, amely a beszerelés utan m(iszaki okokbdél nem hozzaférhe-
t6. Kérjlk, 6rizze meg ezt az Gtmutatot a termék teljes élettartama alatt.
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Accesoriile sunt previzute pentru un montaj profesional. SKODA AUTO recomanda executarea montajului
intr-un atelier autorizat.

Lista de piese a setului de ornamente pentru prag - Fig. 1

Piesa Numar de bucati Pozitie
Ornament pentru prag fata 1+1 A
Ornament pentru prag spate 1+1 B
Instructiuni de montaj 1

Nota

Sabloanele pentru pozitionarea corectd a ornamentelor pe pragurile autovehiculului (fig. 2) nu sunt incluse
in set si trebuie comandate individual din sortimentul de accesorii originale SKODA cu numarul de comanda
5E3 071718.

lului, utilizati orificiile din sabloane. Sunt echipate cu sageti negre pe un fundal
verde. Pozitionati intotdeauna cu grija sablonul aferent pe pragul autovehiculului
si trageti linia la marginea exterioara a orificiului.

@ Observatie. Pentru marcarea pozitiei ornamentelor pentru pragurile autovehicu-

Observatii importante privind montajul

Pentru a asigura o lipire perfecta a ornamentului pentru prag pe autovehicul, temperatura mediului ambiant,
temperatura autovehiculului, precum si temperatura pieselor care se monteaza trebuie sa se incadreze in

intervalul 18 - 30 °C. Protejati piesele impotriva actiunii directe a razelor solare.

Procedura de lipire a ornamentelor pentru prag

- Fig. 3 -

- Spalati temeinic pragurile autovehiculului cu o solutie de apé cu detergent neagresiv si clatiti cu apa curata.
Apoi degresati-le utilizdnd un agent de curatare adecvat. Lasati-le sa se usuce timp de aproximativ 10
minute.

- Fig. 4 -

- Pentru pozitionarea corecta a ornamentelor pe pragul autovehiculului trebuie utilizate sabloanele. Pozitio-
nati sablonul aferent (stanga, dreapta) pe pragul autovehiculului intotdeauna conform figurii.

- Sabloanele pentru ornamentele pentru prag copiaza perfect forma pragului autovehiculului, precum si pe
cea a stalpului A.

- Realizati marcajele pentru pozitionarea ornamentelor pe pragurile autovehiculului utilizdnd un marker
adecvat (0,5 mm). Trageti intotdeauna linia la marginea exterioara a orificiilor respective - gaurile sunt

prevazute cu sageti negre pe fond verde.

- Fig. 5 -

- Scoateti sablonul.

- Asezati ornamentul pe pragul autovehiculului in locurile marcate. Verificati pozitia ornamentului in raport cu
celelalte piese ale autovehiculului (garnitura usii, adancitura pragului, ....).

- Tineti ferm ornamentul si trasati conturul si pe partea posterioara.

- Fig. 6 -

- Desprindeti fasiile foliei de acoperire de pe banda adeziva de pe partea inferioard a ornamentului.
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Observatie. Fiti atenti la diferentierea ornamentelor pentru prag pentru partea
stanga si cea dreapta a autovehiculului. Nu desprindeti fasiile foliei de acoperire
decat imediat inainte de procesul de lipire efectiv.

- Fig. 7,8 -

- Pozitionati cu atentie ornamentul in locurile marcate si apasati-l usor.

Observatie. La pozitionarea ornamentelor pe pragurile autovehiculului in timpul
procesului de lipire, procedati intotdeauna cu cea mai mare atentie. n cazul in
care ornamentul pentru prag este dezlipit si apoi lipit din nou, nu este asigurata o
aderenta suficienta. De aceea, trebuie acordata atentie pozitiei lor corecte fnainte
de procesul de lipire efectiv.

- Verificati daca ornamentul este pozitionat corect. Daca totul este in reguld, presati manual si cu grija orna-
mentele pentru prag (forta de apasare de min. 80 N).

- Fig. 9 -

- Pentru pozitionarea corecta a ornamentelor pe pragul autovehiculului trebuie utilizate sabloanele. Pozitio-
nati sablonul aferent (stanga, dreapta) pe pragul autovehiculului intotdeauna conform figurii.

- Sabloanele pentru ornamentele pentru prag copiazé perfect forma pragului autovehiculului, precum si pe
cea a stalpului B.

- Realizati marcajele pentru pozitionarea ornamentelor pe pragurile autovehiculului utilizdnd un marker
adecvat (0,5 mm). Trageti intotdeauna linia la marginea exterioara a orificiilor respective - gaurile sunt
prevazute cu sageti negre pe fond verde.

- Fig. 10 -

- Scoateti sablonul.

- Asezati ornamentul pe pragul autovehiculului in locurile marcate. Verificati pozitia ornamentului in raport cu
celelalte piese ale autovehiculului (garnitura usii, adancitura pragului, ....).

- Tineti ferm ornamentul si trasati conturul si pe partea posterioara.

- Fig. 11 -
- Desprindeti fasiile foliei de acoperire de pe banda adeziva de pe partea inferioara a ornamentului.
@ Observatie. Fiti atenti la diferentierea ornamentelor pentru prag pentru partea

stanga si cea dreapta a autovehiculului. Nu desprindeti fasiile foliei de acoperire
decat imediat inainte de procesul de lipire efectiv.

- Fig. 12,13 -

- Pozitionati cu atentie ornamentul in locurile marcate si apasati-l usor.

- Verificati daca ornamentul este pozitionat corect. Daca totul este in reguld, presati manual si cu grija orna-
mentele pentru prag (forta de apasare de min. 80 N).

- Fig. 14,15 -

- La aprox. 15 minute dupa lipire, apasati din nou ornamentul pentru prag. Pentru aceasta, utilizati o laveta
curatd din microfibre.

- Curatati marcajele ajutatoare utilizand un agent de curatare adecvat.

- Lipirea ornamentului pe pragul opus al autovehiculului se realizeaza apoi in mod similar.

- Fig. 16 -
- Autovehiculul cu ornamente pentru prag lipite trebuie sa stea timp de 6 de ore intr-un spatiu
protejat (temperatura 18 - 30 °C).
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Observatii privind intretinerea ornamentelor pentru prag

Clientului ii vor fi aduse intotdeauna la cunostinta urmatoarele observatii la predarea autovehiculului
dupa montaj.

in interval de 48 de ore de la lipirea ornamentelor pentru praguri, nu spalati autovehiculul in spalatorii
auto.

Spalati ornamentele pentru praguri cu o solutie neagresiva de detergent obisnuit. Nu se vor utiliza in
niciun caz agenti de curatare abrazivi sau solventi chimici. Nu curatati ornamentele pentru prag utilizand
lavete murdare sau un burete abraziv.

Observatie. Ornamentele pentru praguri reprezinta doar o completare decorati-
va a dotarii autovehiculului. Acestea nu sunt prevazute in niciun caz pentru a
cidlca pe ele la urcarea (coborarea) in (din) autovehicul.

Numarul piesei 5E3 071 303 se afla pe o suprafata care, dupa montare, este inaccesibila din motive tehnice.
Pastrati acest manual pe parcursul intregii perioade de viata utila a produsului.




EN - The information on the technical data, design, equipment, materials, guarantees and outside appearance refer to the period when the mounting
instructions are sent to print. The manufacturer reserves the right to changes (including the change in technical parameters with reference to
the individual model measures).

CZ - Informace o technickych tdajich, konstrukci, vybaveni, materialech, zarukach a vnéjsim vzhledu se vztahuji na obdobi zadavani montézniho navo-
du do tisku. Vyrobce si vyhrazuje pravo zmény (véetné zmény technickych parametr( se zménami jednotlivych modelovych opatfeni).

DE - Informationen iber technische Angaben, Konstruktion, Ausriistung, Werkstoffe, Garantien und é'.pﬁerliches Aussehen bezieben sich auf den
Zeitraum, in dem die Montageanleitung in Druck gegeben wurde. Der Hersteller behalt sich das Anderungsrecht vor (samt Anderungen der
technischen Parameter mit Anderungen einzelner ModellmaBnahmen).

ES - Las informaciones sobre los datos técnicos, la construccion, el equipo, los materiales, la garantia y el aspecto son validas para el periodo en que la
instruccion de montaje es mandada a imprentar. El fabricante se reserva el derecho de cambiar (incluyendo el cambio de los parametros técnicos
con los cambios de las distintas medidas modelo).

FR - Les informations sur les données techniques, de construction, d‘équipement, de matériaux, de garanties et sur I'aspect concernent la période
de mise sous presse des instructions de montage. Le fabricant se réserve le droit de modification (incluant les modifications des paramétres
techniques avec des modifications particuliéres des mesures de modelage).

IT - Informazioni dei dati tecnici, costruzione, corredamento, materiali, garanzie e I'aspetto esterno riguardano il periodo, quando l'istruzioni per il
montaggio sono stati dati alle stampe. Il produttore si riserva il diritto di eseguire le modifiche (compreso la modifica dei parametri tecnici riguar-
danti la modifiche dei modelli).

SV - Upplysningarna om tekniska data, konstruktion, utrustning, materialier, garantier, och om yttre utseendet, galler tidrymden da montageanled-
ningen givits i uppdrag for tryckning. Producenten férbehaller sig ratten till férandringar (inkl. modifikation av tekniska parametrar sammen med
andringar av enskilda modellatgéarder).

NL - Informaties over de technische gegevens, constructie, uitrusting, materialen, garanties en het uiterlijk hebben betrekking op de periode wanneer
de montageaanwijzing in druk wordt gegeven. De fabrikant behoudt zich het recht van de wijziging voor (inclusief wijziging van de technische
parameters met de wijzigingen van de afzonderlijke modelvoorzieningen).

PL - Informacje o danych technicznych, konstrukcji, wyposazeniu, materiatach, gwarancjach i wygladzie zewngtrznym odnosz3 sie do okresu zlecania
instrukcji montazowej do druku.Producent zastrzega sobie prawo zmiany (wtacznie ze zmiana parametréw technicznych ze zmianami poszcze-
gbInych modelowych posunigé).

SK - Informécie o technickych tdajoch, konstrukcii, vybaveni, materiadloch, zarukach a vonkajsom vzhlade sa vztahuji na obdobie zadavania mon-
tazneho navodu do tlage. Vyrobca si vyhradzuje pravo zmeny (vratane zmeny technickych parametrov so zmenami jednotlivych modelovych
opatreni).

RU - MH¢OPM3LIM$I O TEXHUYECKUX AaHHbIX, KOHCTPYKLIUX, OCHaLLEeHWUN, MaTepuanax, rapaHTMmM U BHELLHEro BUaa COOTBETCTBYET nNepuony nepenaym
3aKasa MHCTPYKLMK MO MOHTaXy B nNeyvaTb. I'Ipowzao,umenb ocTaBnsieT 3a cobon npaBo BHECEHUA MU3MEeHEHWUN (B TOM YMCNe U3MEHEHWUIN
TeXHUYECKNX NapamMeTpoB C USMEHEHUAMU OTAENIbHbIX MOAEbHbIX Mep).

HU - A miiszaki adatokra, a konstrukciora, a felhasznalt anyagokra, a garanciara és a termék kivitelére vonatkozé adatok a jelen anyag nyomdaba
kertilésének idején érvényben 1évé allapotot tiikrozik. A gyarté fenntartja maganak a valtoztatasok jogat (azokat a miiszaki valtoztatasokat is
beleértve, amelyek a modellmédositasok miatt kdvetkeznek be).

RO - Informatiile privind datele tehnice, constructia, dotarea, materialele, garantiile si aspectul exterior se refera la momentul prezentérii instructiu-
nilor de montaj pentru tiparire. Fabrica isi rezerva dreptul de a face schimbari (inclusiv schimbarea parametrilor tehnici cu schimbarile masurilor
pentru diferitele modele).

Nr. 5E3 071 303/ 12. 2019
Construction Number/ Konstrukeni €islo/ Konstruktionsnummer: 5E3 853 813, 5E3 853 814, 5E3 853 557,
5E3 853 558
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